VDA - Annual NAPIS Summary for All Title lll Services

VDA Training Agency

Agency / Provider: VDA Training Agency

UNDUPLICATED COUNTS OF PERSONS SERVED

Total Unduplicated Count of Persons Served in ALL Title Il Funded Services

White - Non-Hispanic

White - Hispanic

American Indian/Native Alaskan
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Persons Reporting Some Other Race
Persons Reporting 2 or More Races

Race Missing

Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino
Ethnicity Missing

Rural
Not Rural
Rural Unknown

Caregivers that are not Clients - Poverty Ignored

Individuals with Poverty Unanswered

Individuals with Pov Unanswered and Cong V

Individuals in Poverty / Minority
Individuals in Poverty / Non-Minority
Individuals in Poverty

Individuals Not in Poverty

1,152
11

4
102
1,367

S7

13
441
2,249

2,703

73
387
12
600

226
826

1,417

From: 04/01/2002
To: 05/13/2005

2,703

42.62%
0.41%

0.15%
3.77%
50.57%
0.07%
0.22%
0.07%
2.11%

0.48%
16.32%
83.20%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

2.70%
14.32%
0.44%

22.20%
8.36%
30.56%

52.42%

Note: Poverty for these calculations are determined by the 'Yes'/ 'No' question found in the 'Quick Form

or Federal Poverty / Sliding Fee Form' category of the assessment screen.
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